(@) 5 o, |ON
| & Lo PO
iy [ <
[l Dy [ LEol
oo = 2 O
= — W= =
=1 0nES g
Z W ==, 5l—
ol O1= Snod Y
=3 3
Z| O fl— Qow 2
=| Zzx =
= — L= w
<M ZxEw gldJ
272 s58 |[@F|w
a — = =
Lls| 2R 2|
- = (%]
o
Slold W a
Iz |2 = 0
n| 2o < =
—
ol TN o >
FAReN b =
S| < Jn @) A
z = = 4
slx = ~ a
= E= N
=1 L
0
o 9]
o 2|2 g
A= S - I
< o o
3|5 | m =
<= 5 <
o< » =
%
o [%211%)
3ulC|_|IFEl=z|2
B B e o B = e
- 19 x| S5 B | ™ ||
o|®la|”|=|o|Of,n|E
> fot 1 Bt g %) e e P
O x =|o|~
] N =
el Slalo =200
I ) e e e e P e e
o w|Z|= [S]=4E4
Ll Al W |x
OIS = = S
O o« =] =
olg xS | = |7 B8
ol e | s |5 N
T < 5 3
— Izl Sw 2 |u |2
(@] o a S| |
> |2 @ <
= =| 2 |5 |5
<oF| 2| ° [ E
NI ol |=
- w
Lol . =
Ajgg < el Wz
= | T
o5 = o <
Z /- = o Z
<=l 3 Z| @
== N <
O n
z = % J [>l|xle
= |8l LIg ElgaEkz
VT e A P e e ot i 1
2] [ et P o e WY I Y
o lal=sE o x|S@d
—2lulol<|2| e
| Z|2|1<|TIE (D] LW
[ (o 1 N (V2] o [ e o] P
w|-ITD SOz 1z12|%
i S SPE=IZ|T
o = I e R = e B )
=g
7 G
g 2
Ho<Z
[in
TR™ .
njatds] PAPS
oTZ|Z|O
822510 |=
Goxd Y=
Eli] A1)
B2 1|2
220018
=228 @ |w ooy =<
oE<z |~ |w©|r~|o|Mm
S2S ||| =|oo=|m
SEZD0|E o
ca VIS T
122, [0 |[LL|o|o |0
EfDmm OO |—|—|—
we < lno|o|o|olo
== IS NN N
> =82 wla(o|a|a|a
z=z"=z] |<
T N Y O Y P
TSN | et bt pd g
= wlx|x|x|x|e
£20°] |xla|o|o]a|a
2zh2le <=
E8EZ 8| ||
I ool
S|=2Q|2Q|m|s|o
[ 2lal<|<
SIQITISNNS
silelele|v|v
=TSz
Ye[1oBo | ]
w00
‘: olo|D|—|=|—
) ololo
"W ) SN
Z|>|o|w|o ol
=] [ = [ ] | Y
=4 [elEdle}
M|o|s[alv |
o olololnoo
>
u1 2| <|m|o|o|w|w

PART NUMBER: H[3—60— [LL]-0

V'V

PADLOCK/SERIES:

w

LOCKING OPTIONS:

1 = NO PADLOCK, 00 = NO LOCK PROVIDED (DIN ONLY)
MULTIPOINT, 01 = CH751
GEARBOX 02 = 300
2 = PADLOCK, 03 = 333
MULT IPOINT, 04 = NON LOCKING
GEARBOX .
20 = NON LOCKING DIN WITH DETENT
3, 4 = ACTUATOR 21 = DIN CH751
VERS IONS 22 = DIN 300
23 = DIN 333
COVERED IN 24 = DIN W/O LOCKPLUG
J-H3-60-301-0
OR 40 = TOOL, 3mm DOUBLE BIT
J-H3-60-301-1 41 = TOOL, Smm DOUBLE BIT
42 = TOOL, TELCORDIA 216 (BELLCORE)
43 = TOOL, ELECTRONICS KEY
47 - TOOL, 8mm TRIANGLE
70 = DIN TOOL, 3mm DOUBLE BIT
71 = DIN TOOL, 5mm DOUBLE BIT
72 = DIN TOOL, TELCORDIA 216
73 = DIN TOOL, ELECTRONICS KEY
77 = DIN TOOL, 8mm TRIANGLE
78 = DIN TOOL, 7mm SQUARE
OTHERS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST
GRIP TABLE
CAM
PART No. E5-61YY
YY |GRIP|YY |GRIP
Q9 24.9 16 38.9
10 26.9 17 40.9
11 28.9 18 42.9
12 30.9 19 44.9
13 32.9 20 46.9
14 34.9 21 48.9
15 36.9 22 50.9

SEE J-E5-61-A (FLAT CAM
SEE J-E5-71 (ROLLER CAM

A5-92-201-XX

ADAPTER SUB-ASSEMBLY

SOLD SEPARATELY
SEE J-A5-92-201

CAM SOLD SEPARATELY
SEE CAM GRIP TABLE
AND J-E5-61-A.

USE DUMMY CAM FOR

CAM,

ASSEMBLY FINISH:
44 - SATIN CHROME
50 - BLACK POWDER

OTHERS AVAILABLE
UPON REQUEST

H3-50-103-0XX SHOWN WITH RODS,
AND STANDARD GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

SEE SHEET 2 FOR VIEWS OF

DIN AND TOOL ACCESS VERSIONS
LATC H3-60-103-0XX
SUB-ASSEMBLY LATCH SHOWN
39 .6 CAM SOLD
Q] SEPARATELY
0
N
o)
HER
+ | l
| |
_L___’,J

=

177

NO CENTER POINT
LATCHING

H3-51-40
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
SOLD SEPARATELY
SEE J-51-40

SEE J-A5-90
FOR ROD SYSTEMS

SEE GRIP TABLE
FOR AVAILABLE
GRIPS AND CAM
PART NUMBERS

GRIP

f ==/
N

= 72 ——

7 I
);’/i,\ |
XN }
24
N |
|
|
|
|
FTEH
Phy
IMH
e B I
LLr 7
il
i |y
=Hh
31
b
J L_'J

. b ]

ﬂaj\xxxxgxxxxx
/+\

208.5 GEARBOX RETRACTED
246.2 GEARBOX EXTENDED




=
?(n 3. M§HN PANEL PREPARATION
& ¥l o - |<za +0.2 PANEL
~— = v —e] . s
gloful ==z LS x 25 THCKNESS
3 5 E; nEd B 1/ 0.9/3.2
=z p
ol O1= éLﬂg 2 N r
Z|©|—| cei g | Vo HANDLE
=| L Y25 ¥ ROTAT ION
Im|o ZEE ] (4] | CENTER
% T Qém @“%
! .0 e
S|= = E1%]
(] (1
Sl wlo W )
< =z
3lcls = >
ol T IS o > a
| 0|z — |
S| < |n S} & o
Ed =z = <T I co
== N o +
£
=} L o
00 0
o %)

4 x
ezl & o
< o 4
33| o 2

w z
gl @ & u
7 u
D(O [%211%) &) I/
] e Y e ™ /
- ’*Slgégl&m%

o (Cla|”|z|olo|w|n|=
Pa —|w|» E % h(/)AJ(/) <
Q 5l2l0E (=125
D o2|012|6I2=IE =
[N ] e e R e i co |
<NoFo 55 o S
oz C M s 3 I

— < . <T :( —

218 %8| 2 £ |o
TP 5| 5 w2 - OPT IONAL
Oz | = |5 B MATER AL .
ESEITE 2 B R MUST BE
<f)F < i = /ﬂ REMOVED
R oL = I FOR DIN

. w LOCK NG
Lud

ol - = | VERS |ONS
1 <C w| =z
C]CD — o o
Z Q& < 6| 2
<2k F == INS IDE
T == N < EDGE
ég 0 OF DOOR
_— [ I ) I P O 2]
= B LB |E<BEE u

— < < =
SRR P =) o Y 2 = u |

—2lulo|<|2| IB|°[ @ |

x| Z D<) LW

O (e} %) O ||

oo et | R P b e P P

i = i

o = E R
[
=
7 Be
Gz
Ege “

e
osiglz |5 u |
225510|= |
B3 |2
2e=® E 3 T
=228 @ |w ooy =<
E —= 22.5 MIN }=—
< e R S
i) LS N l=— 3644 FRAME
228w |0 |19 9| |01
“ess[olgSIgRIRI
g
Nt i BRI B PROPER CAM & GEARBOX
aca=] I BRI S INSTALLATION FOR ROTATING
rEds | |w|x|x|aacies . HANDLE CCW TO OPEN
azuw x|io|o|o|jo|o
S8,
o 911155%
o 5goomﬁo
S|Of<|<<
Z\\\\\\
O |z llee222
Ye[1oBo | ]

S A
I e
LN >[Ny |
-H-' Z|>|o|w|o ol
e J e
MO |NIM |0
<> ololo|n|o|o
N D |<|m|o|afw|w

]

NOTES:

1.
2.

ALL LATCH COMPONENTS ARE RoHS COMPL IANT.
LATCH INSTALLATION:

A. PREPARE A BURR FREE PANEL OPENING AS SHOWN.

B. INSTALL LATCH SUB-ASSEMBLY FROM THE FRONT SIDE OF THE
PANEL AND HOLD IN PLACE.

C. FROM THE BACK SIDE OF THE PANEL, SLIDE THE PIVOT END
MOUNT ING BRACKET ONTO THE HANDLE SHAFT.

D. SECURE THE PIVOT END MOUNTING BRACKET IN PLACE WITH

TWO OF THE M4x0.7x12 SCREWS PROVIDED. ATTACH THE LOCK
PLUG END MOUNTING BRACKET TO THE HOUSING AS SHOWN. MAX
MOUNT ING BRACKET SCREW TORQUE 1.5 N-m.

E. PLACE THE GEARBOX ASSEMBLY ONTO HANDLE SHAFT. PLEASE
NOTE THAT THE GEARBOX ORIENTATION ALSO SETS THE LATCH
OPENING DIRECTION. THE DIRECTION CAN BE EASILY CHANGED
FROM CW TO OPEN TO CCW TO OPEN BY SIMPLY REMOVING THE
GEARBOX AND REINSTALLING WITH THE LONG ARM ON THE
OPPOSITE DIRECTION FROM WHAT S SHOWN. SECURE THE
GEARBOX IN PLACE WITH THE TWO M4x0.7x25 SCREWS
PROVIDED. MAX SCREW TORQUE 1.5 N-m.

F. PLACE SHAFT WAVE WASHER ONTO HANDLE SHAFT AGAINST THE
TOP OF THE GEARBOX HOUSING FOLLOWED BY THE CAM. SECURE
CAM TO SHAFT USING M6x1x12 SCREW. MAX SCREW TORQUE
2.0 N-m.

G. CYCLE THE LATCH FROM OPEN TO CLOSE TO MAKE SURE
EVERYTHING MOVES FREELY,

H. FOR TWO POINT LATCHING (NO CENTER LATCHING), A 'DUMMY
CAM* MUST BE USED TO MAINTAIN PROPER ASSEMBLY SPACING.

COSMETIC SPECIFICATION:

ALL POWDERCOATED OR CHROME PLATED SURFACES, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, ARE TO CONFORM TO A CLASS "B*
DESIGNATION. ALL OTHER SURFACES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,
ARE TO CONFORM TO A CLASS "C* DESIGNATION AS DESCRIBED
IN SOUTHCO COSMETIC SPECIFICATIONS:

121-01 FOR CHROME PLATING

121-02 FOR ZINC PLAT\NG

121-03 FOR POWDER COATI

121-05 FOR STAINLESS STEEL PARTS

o HARDWARE PACK o

PAN HEAD,
POZ1 DR\V
SELF TAPPING
SCREWS FOR
GEARBOX [INSTALL

MEx1x14
CAM SCREW

(2) M4x0. 7;25

| {—__——““L‘ |
M4x0.7x12,PAN HEAD,

| #2°POZ1 DRIV, SELF PIVOT END |

TAPPING SCREW FOR MOUNT NG BRACKET

LOCK PLUG BRACKET DUMMY CAM USED FOR NO

INSTALL CENTER POINT LATCHING ONLY

H3-60-123-0XX
333 DIN WITH
H3-51-40 GEARBOX

~

H3-60-142-0XX
BELLCORE/TELCORDIA 216
WITH H3-51-40 GEARBOX




